20.41-1

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)



103277178

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
United States Patent and Trademark Office

EET

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Ulrich Goetz Name: Sintec Keramik GMBH & Co.KG Rob Lattimer Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 💹 Yes 🗹 No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: Romantische Strasse 18 Execution Date(s) 01/27/06 & 01/29/06 Assignment Merger City: 87642 Halblech Security Agreement Change of Name \_\_ Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Country: Germany Zip: Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License ✓ Other Correct conveying parties @ 017875/0783 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes No 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 10/541,329 Additional numbers attached? Yes ✓ No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: 1 Name: Alexander R. Schlee 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Internal Address: Viering, Jentschura & Partners Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed Street Address: 3770 Highland Ave., Suite 203 None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information City: Manhattan Beach a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Zip:90266 State: CA Expiration Date Phone Number: 310.545.9851 b. Deposit Account Number 07/19/2006 LMUELLER UUUUUUUUS 10541329 Fax Number: 310.545,9853 Authorized User Name Email Address: alexschlee@vip.de 9. Signature: 14 July 2006 Signature Date Total number of pages including cover Alexander R. Schlee 3

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

sheet, attachments, and documents:

## **ASSIGNMENT**

## WHEREAS,

Ulrich Goetz, a citizen of Germany, whose mailing address is Romantische Str. 18, 87642 Halblech;

Rob Lattimer, a citizen of the United States, whose mailing address is 28 Grumman Avenue, Wilton CT, 06897,

have made an invention disclosed and claimed in an Application for United States Letters Patent executed by the foregoing of even date herewith and entitled:

## RESISTANCE-HEATED VAPORIZED BOAT

and in International Patent Application PCT/EP2003/014676 with an International filing date of December 19, 2003 that claims the priority of German patent application number 203 00 167.2 with a priority date of January 08, 2003 and German patent application number 203 09 444.1 with a priority date of June 18, 2003; and

WHEREAS, SINTEC KERAMIK GMBH & CO. KG whose business address is Romantische Strasse 18, 87642 Halblech, is desirous of acquiring an interest in and to said invention, and in and to the Letters Patent that may be issued thereon, including all domestic and foreign patent applications claiming priority the application and all other domestic and foreign patent applications related to the same invention;

NOW THEREFORE, Be It Known, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, that entire right, title, and interest of said RESISTANCE-HEATED VAPORIZER BOAT and to said application for United States Letters Patent, and the invention disclosed and claimed therein, the resultant patent or patents for said invention and any renewals, reissues, extensions, substitutions, and continuations or divisions thereof, including all foreign rights

PATEŅT REEL: 018121 FRAME: 0072 thereunder, as fully set forth and described in the specification of said application for Letters Patent, are hereby sold, assigned and transferred all rights on the application, subsequent applications and resulting patents based on the invention titled herein.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requests to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this assignment.

Signed at <u>Bulleting</u> this <u>27</u> day of January, 2006.

Signed at Bridge put CT

this <u>a</u> day of January, 2006.

February /ce

Signature

Attorney Ref. No. P400562

PATENT REEL: 018121 FRAME: 0073

RECORDED: 07/14/2006